
BOISE COUNTT
RESOLUTION NO. 2OO8.22

A RESOLUTION TO ADJUST THE FY 2OO7l2OOg GV8-B Snowmobile Fund

WHEREAS, Boise County GV8-B Snowmobile fund has received unanticipated revenue from
Idaho Parks & Rec. in the FY2008 Budget year in the amount of $2,200.00; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Snowmobile GV8-B Budget accrued unanticipated expenses of
$2,200.00 and did not have sufficient budget balance to cover these entire expenses; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the
Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal Governments, and
private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said
adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased propety taxes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 200712008 Budget for GV8-B Snowmobile
Fund be increased and expended in the amount of $2,200.00 as follows:

Br^

Revenue Budget
39-00-0393-0000

Expense Budget
39-00-0440-0000
39-00-0461-0001
39-00-0528-0000

Refunds & Reimb.

Supplies
Propane
Building Upkeep

$ 2.200.00

$ 2,200.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of June, 2007.

$ 4s0.00
$ e20.00

$ 830.00

$ 2,200.00

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

7F
FRED H. LAWSON, Chairman

DA W. missioner

Constan Swearinge , Clerk to the Boa

RRY C. , Commissioner

1,


